



EE SWAMINATHA SWAMI SEVA SAMAJ (RE

Malai Mandir

Sector-VII, Ramakrishnapuram, New Delhi-110022

E-mail: malaimandir@rediffmail.com Website: www.malaimandir.org.in Phone: 26175104, 35020425



नमः शिवाभ्यां नव यौवनाभ्यां परस्पराश्लिष्ट वपूर्धराभ्यां। नगेन्द्र कन्या वृषकेतनाभ्यां नमो नमः शङ्कर पार्वतीभ्यां।।

This year's MAHA SHIVARATHRI will be celebrated at Sree Swaminatha Swami Temple, Uttara Swamimalai, New Delhi on Friday, the 8th March, 2024 as per programme below:

Programme

7.00 p.m. to 9.00 p.m. Anugnai, Vigneswara Pooja, Mahanyasa Poorvaka Ekadasa

Rudra Japam, Rudra Homam & Poornahuthi

9.00 p.m. to 10.00 p.m. Sree Vinayakar Archanai, Sree Sundareshwarar, Prathama Kaala Pooja

Devi Meenakshi,

Sree Swaminatha Swami

Deeparadhanai

Abhishekam

11.00 p.m. to 12.00 Midnight Sree Vinayakar Archanai, Dwitheeya Kaala Pooja

Sree Sundareshwarar,

Devi Meenakshi, Sree Swaminatha Swami

Deeparadhanai

Abhishekam

2.00 a.m. to 3.00 a.m. Sree Vinayakar Archanai, Thritheeya Kaala Pooja

Sree Sundareshwarar, Devi Meenakshi,

Sree Swaminatha Swami

Deeparadhanai Sree Chandrashekarar Prakara Utsavam

4.00 a.m. to 5.00 a.m. Sree Vinayakar Archanai,

Sree Sundareshwarar,

Devi Meenakshi, Deeparadhanai Ardha Jama Pooja

Abhishekam

Abhishekam

Devotees may kindly donate for the following items of worship:

Poornabhishekam Rs. 5000/-Prakara Utsavam Rs. 3000/-Mahabhishekam Rs. 2000/-Abhishekam Rs. 600/-Rs. 3000/-Rs. 500/-Sree Rudra Homam Rudra Japam

Contributions in kind like milk, honey, fruits, vibhoothi and flower will be gratefully accepted.

All are requested to participate and receive the blessings of Lord Sundareshwarar, Devi Meenakshi, Sree Vinayakar and Sree Swaminatha Swami.

SREE SWAMINATHA SWAMI SEVA SAMAJ (REGD.) UNION BANK of India, Having Account, A/c No. 048110011902941

IFSC CODE: UBIN0804819,

Chaturtha Kaala Pooja

Sector-6, R.K. Puram, New Delhi-110022



BOARD OF MANAGEMENT



।। ऊँ श्री गुरू गुहाय नमः ।।

REE SWAMINATHA SWAMI SEVA SAMAJ

Malai Mandir

Sector-VII, Ramakrishnapuram, New Delhi-110022

E-mail: malaimandir@rediffmail.com Website: www.malaimandir.org.in Phone: 26175104, 35020425



HA SHIVARATH

नमः शिवाभ्यां नव यौवनाभ्यां परस्पराश्लिष्ट वपुर्धराभ्यां। नगेन्द्र कन्या वृषकेतनाभ्यां नमो नमः शङ्कर पार्वतीभ्यां।।

This year's MAHA SHIVARATHRI will be celebrated at Sree Swaminatha Swami Temple, Uttara Swamimalai, New Delhi on Friday, the 8th March, 2024 as per programme below:

Programme

7.00 p.m. to 9.00 p.m. Anugnai, Vigneswara Pooja, Mahanyasa Poorvaka Ekadasa

Rudra Japam, Rudra Homam & Poornahuthi

9.00 p.m. to 10.00 p.m. Sree Vinayakar Archanai, Prathama Kaala Pooja Sree Sundareshwarar,

Devi Meenakshi,

Sree Swaminatha Swami

Deeparadhanai

11.00 p.m. to 12.00 Midnight Sree Vinayakar Archanai, Dwitheeya Kaala Pooja Sree Sundareshwarar,

Devi Meenakshi,

Sree Swaminatha Swami

Deeparadhanai

2.00 a.m. to 3.00 a.m. Sree Vinayakar Archanai, Thritheeya Kaala Pooja Sree Sundareshwarar,

Devi Meenakshi,

Sree Swaminatha Swami

Deeparadhanai Sree Chandrashekarar Prakara Utsavam

4.00 a.m. to 5.00 a.m. Sree Vinayakar Archanai, Chaturtha Kaala Pooja

Sree Sundareshwarar, Devi Meenakshi,

Deeparadhanai Ardha Jama Pooja Abhishekam

Abhishekam

Abhishekam

Abhishekam

Devotees may kindly donate for the following items of worship:

Rs. 5000/-Poornabhishekam Prakara Utsavam Rs. 3000/-Rs. 2000/-Mahabhishekam Abhishekam Rs. 600/-Rs. 500/-Rs. 3000/-Sree Rudra Homam Rudra Japam

Contributions in kind like milk, honey, fruits, vibhoothi and flower will be gratefully accepted.

All are requested to participate and receive the blessings of Lord Sundareshwarar, Devi Meenakshi, Sree Vinayakar and Sree Swaminatha Swami. : 62943201@ubir

SREE SWAMINATHA SWAMI SEVA SAMAJ (REGD.) UNION BANK of India,

Having Account, A/c No. 048110011902941 IFSC CODE: UBIN0804819,

Sector-6, R.K. Puram, New Delhi-110022

BOARD OF MANAGEMENT